

12
M.Ex 101/25
Ankit Vs. Kishan Kumar

08.08.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. R K Singh for applicant.

Judicial file of MACT No. 205/16 decided on 26.09.2024 has been placed along with misc. application.

Heard.

Matter be listed on **18.10.2025** for submissions and furnishing documents verifying that Master Ankit and Samar Thakur are one and the same.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/08.08.2025