

18
M.Ex 101/25
Ankit Vs. Kishan Kumar

18.10.2025

At 10:52 am

Present: Advocate Ms. Anjali Bhalla for applicant.

At request, matter is adjourned to 17.01.2026 for submission and furnishing documents verifying that Master Ankit and Samar Thakur are one and the same.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/18.10.2025