

13.03.2026

Present: Sh.R K Singh, ld. counsel for applicant.

This is an application for transfer of award amount in the bank account of Master Samar Thakur.

Ld. counsel submits that the award was passed by the ld. Predecessor and name of injured was mentioned as Master Ankit. He submits that Ankit is nickname where his name on document is Samar Thakur. He further submits that Samar Thakur has now attend majority.

Report has been received from IO indicating that the claim made in the application is correct.

A report has also been received from bank about exact amount.

In view of the aforesaid, the bank is directed to release the amount in the bank account no.110007170543 (as mentioned in the copy of passbook), Canara Bank.

The application is disposed off. File be consigned to Record Room.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.03.2026